			04-10-2000	
FORM PT6 1-31-92	O-1595	RECORDATIC PA		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No	. 241/288	PETA	رووا بهوا بزوار وزاره واوار واوار بدارا هوار تواوم باوار بداوور ر	
To the F	Ionorable Commissioner of	Patents and Tradema.	101312627	aments or copy thereof.
1. Nar	ne of conveying party(ies):	APR 0 3 2000 8	2. Name and address of re-	ceiving party:
Ray	rmond Guzman	APR U 3 CONTROL	Name: Oracle Corporation	
Gou	ıtam D. Kulkarni	H. 3.00		
Joy	dip Kundu		Internal Address: 500 Oracle	Parkway, MS 5op7
	litional name(s) of conveyin	g party ( Lattached?		
	Yes 🛛 No		City: Redwood Shores	_State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94065</u>
	ure of conveyance:			
$\boxtimes$	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		
			City:	_State: Zip:
	Other			
_		_	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
	cution Date: March 20, 200			
4. App	lication number(s) or paten	* *		
	If this document is be	ing filed together with a new	application, the execution date of	the application is:
A. Pate	ent Application No(s).: <u>09/4</u>	76,141	B. Patent No(s).:	
			1	
		Additional numbers	attached?  Yes No	
	ne and address of party to v		6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved: 1
	cerning document should b ne: Peter C. Mei	e maileu.		
ivai	rie. <u>Peter C. Wier</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Into	rnal Address: LYON & LYC	M IIB	⊠ Enclosed	
me		th Street, Suite 4700	5 0 0 0	
		CA 90071-2066		it Account if any additional fee is
	LUS Aligeles,	CA 90071-2000	required	
			8. Deposit Account Number	er: <b>12-2475</b>
		DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Star	tement and signature:			
Tot	the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
orig	inal document.			
	$= f f f (\lambda ) \sim 1$			
			Date: March 30, 2000	
Peter C.	Mei, Reg. No. 39.768			
		Total number of pag	es including cover sheet: 3	
OMB No	o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
		De net de	daab dhia aadiaa	
Ma	ail documents to be recorder	ם חסנ מפ d with required cover sheet i	etach this portion	
IVIO	in documents to be recorded	•	Patents and Trademarks	
/05/2000	YGIZAW 00000062 09476143		Assignments	
Nachineten			iton, D.C. 20231	
FC:581	40	0.00 Op wasning	porty D.O. EUEU!	
incli Ser 100	uding time for reviewing the d comments regarding this	document and gathering the burden estimate to the U.S.	ated to average about 30 minutes e data needed, and completing and Patent and Trademark Office, Offi gement and Budget, Paperwork R	reviewing the sample cover sheet. ce of Information Systems, PK2-

PATENT REEL: 010675 FRAME: 0323

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, RAYMOND GUZMAN, a citizen of U.S.A., GOUTAM D. KULKARNI, a citizen of INDIA, and JOYDIP KUNDU, a citizen of INDIA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled METHOD AND MECHANISM FOR IMPLEMENTING AND ACCESSING VIRTUAL DATABASE TABLE STRUCTURES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on January 3, 2000, assigned Serial No. 09/476,141; and

WHEREAS, **ORACLE CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of **Delaware** and having its principal place of business at **at 500 Oracle Parkway**, **Redwood Shores**, **California 94065** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any conventions; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or

PATENT REEL: 010675 FRAME: 0324 any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

to turn o	at the purposes thereon		
Dated:	3/20/00	121 - 5	
	7	RAYMOND GUZMAN	
Dated:	3/20/2-000	G Nokulkaru	
Daica		GOUTAM D. KULKARNI	
Dated:	3/20/2000	Juny.	

JOYDIP KUNDU

RECORDED: 04/03/2000

REEL: 010675 FRAME: 0325